Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	12-19-20	ET	Mail No.EL671062897US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: r	riease record and attached (original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Wayne Rumsey, Timothy John W. Carter and Ja Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 	son Hallack	Name: <u>Gentex</u>	s of receiving party(ies)
3. Nature of conveyance:			J.
🖄 Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: _	600 N. Centennial St.
		City: Zeeland	State:_MIZip:49464
Execution Date: November 1,	2001	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 📮 No
	ハ~ (
۔ 		ached? 📮 Yes 🗔 No	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	Additional numbers atta hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of app	blications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Daniel L. Girdw	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence mailed: rood	6. Total number of app	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence mailed: 700d :NEVELD,	6. Total number of app7. Total fee (37 CFF: 3K Enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Daniel L. Girdw Internal Address: PRICE, HE COOPER, DEWITT & LIT	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence mailed: 7000 NEVELD, TON	6. Total number of app7. Total fee (37 CFF: 3K Enclosed	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Daniel L. Girdw Internal Address: PRICE, HE	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence mailed: 7000 NEVELD, TON	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFF: 3 Characteristic Enclosed Characteristic Authorized to b 	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account umber:
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Daniel L. Girdw Internal Address: PRICE, HE COOPER, DEWITT & LIT	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence mailed: zood NEVELD, TON	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFF: 3 C: Enclosed C: Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 16 24 6 	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account umber:
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Daniel L. Girdw Internal Address: PRICE, HE COOPER, DEWITT & LIT Street Address: 695 Kenmoc	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence mailed: zood NEVELD, TON	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFF: 3 C: Enclosed C: Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 16 24 6 (Attach duplicate copy of a copy of	a.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account umber:
 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Daniel L. Girdweiter Daniel L. Girdweiter Address: PRICE, HE COOPER, DEWITT & LIT Street Address: 695 Kenmoor City: Grand RapidsState: MI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doce Daniel L. Girdwood Name of Person Signing 	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence mailed: wood INEVELD, TON Dr SE I Zip:49546 DO NOT USE ad belief, the foregoing in cument.	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFF: 3 Total fee (37 CFF: 3 Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 16 24 6 (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE formation is true and of Signature r sheet attachments and do	$\frac{40.00}{11/2/01}$

1

REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wayne Rumsey, residing at 10660 Fawn View Court, Holland, Michigan 49424; Timothy S. DeVries, residing at 2067 Oak Hollow Drive, Jenison, Michigan 49438; John W. Carter, residing at 2278 Woodlark Drive, Holland, Michigan 49424, and Jason Hallack, residing at 12232 Millrun Court, Apt. 3B, Holland, Michigan 49424, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented certain new and useful improvements in MIRROR WITH SPLIT BALL MOUNT AND HOLD-OPEN DEVICE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on November 2, 2001 and assigned Serial No. N/A

WHEREAS, Gentex Corporation, a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 600 North Centennial Street, Zeeland, Michigan 49464 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Inventors:	Date:
Wuy - then	11/1/2001
Wayne Rumsey	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF MITAWA)ss.	
Before me personally appeared Wayne Rumsey, to me known to above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the	
_	Julie R. Whalen
- 7 1	My Commission expires ULUER/WHALDON Notary Public, Ottawa County, Mi Notary Public, Ottawa County, Mi My Commission Expires Mar. 19, 2006
	ΡΔΤΕΝΤ

REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0106

)

))ss.

11/1/01

STATE OF MICHIGAN

Timothy S. DeVries

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF

COUNTY OF __________)ss.

Before me personally appeared Timothy S. DeVries, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the ______ day of ______ day of ______ 2001.

halen Notary Public PAJA $\frac{\mathcal{UTTW}}{My \text{ Commission expires: } 2 \cdot 19 \cdot 2006}$

John W. Carter

JULIE R. WHALEN Notary Public, Ottawa County, MI My Commission Expires Mar. 19, 2006

JULIE K. WHITLEN Notary Public, Ottawa County, MI My Commission Expires Mar. 19, 2006

Before me personally appeared John W. Carter, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the <u>St</u> day of <u>NOUN</u>, <u>2001</u>.

Notary Public OFFALLO County, Michigan My Commission expires: 314.2006

ver Hall

Jason Hallack

STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF OTAWA)ss.

Before me personally appeared Jason Hallack, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the 151 day of $1010000000000000000000000000000000000$

Mlik. Whale Notary Public County, Michigan 3., 9 My Commission expires:

JULIE R. WHALEN Notary Public, Ottawa County, MI My Commission Expires Mar. 19, 2006

2

PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 11/02/2001